17x17x8mm.20x20x8mm.20x20x10mm.25x25x6mm.25x25x10mm.30x30x28mm.30x30x6mm.30x30x10mm.35x35x10m
m.40x40x6mm.40x40x10mm.40x40x20mm.45x45x10mm.50x50x10mm.52x52x10mm55x55x10mm.60x60x10mm.60x60
x15mm.60x60x20mm.60x60x25mm.80x80x25mm.92x92x25mm.120x120x25mm.120x120x38mm.17x17x8mm.20x20x8
mm.20x20x10mm.25x25x6mm.25x25x10mm.30x30x28mm.30x30x6mm.30x30x10mm.35x35x10mm.40x40x6mm.40x40
x10mm.40x40x20mm.45x45x10mm.50x50x10mm.52x52x10mm55x55x10mm.60x60x10mm.60x60x15mm.60x60x20mm
.60x60x25mm.80x80x25mm.92x92x25mm.120x120x25mm.120x120x38mm.17x17x8mm.20x20x8mm.20x20x10mm.25x
25x6mm.25x25x10mm.30x30x28mm.30x30x6mm.30x30x10mm.35x35x10mm.40x40x6mm.40x40x10mm.40x40x20mm.
45x45x10mm.50x50x10mm.52x52x10mm55x55x10mm.60x60x10mm.60x60x15mm.60x60x20mm.60x60x25mm.80x80x

 4 *Specifications subject to change without notice
2000/9/1
DC Brushless Fan Model Numbering System
12 08 P T S 1
FAN SERIES
KDE: DC MOTOR FAN
VOLTAGE
05:5VDC
12:12VDC
24:24VDC
FRAME SIZE
12:120mm  45:45mm
09:92mm	   04:40mm
08:80mm	   35:35mm
06:60mm    03:30mm
05:52mm    02:25mm
05:50mm    01:20mm
55:55mm    17:17mm
FRAME SHAPE
P:PBT Plastic
A:Aluminum
MOTOR POLES
8: 8 Poles
6: 6 Poles
Blank: 4 Poles
SPEED
X:SUPER
1:HIGH
2:MIDDLE
BEARING SYSTEM
V:VAPO   S:SLEEVE
B:BALL
FRAME THICKNESS
M:38mm
L :32mm
T :25mm
K :20mm
H :15mm
G:12mm
F :10mm
E :6mm
D :7~8mm
C :4.8mm
    Suffix  P/N
Example: P/N:  MS.(2).V.M.C89
Motor protection by IC
(Only available for 8025/9225/12025/12038 Series)
Motor protection by IC combined with a temperature sensor
(Only available for 8025/9225/12025/12038 Series)
Motor protection by IC with rotation detector waveform
(Only available for 8025/9225/12025/12038 Series)
Motor protection by IC with frequency generation waveform
(Only available for 8025/9225/12025/12038 Series)
Magnetic system design with  open collector
Two ball bearing
Smaller hub
Big hub
New blade
Low voltage start-up & open collector type
OC with 3rd wire square wave signal amplified by a transistor
OC with 3 caps
OCM with 3 caps
No low voltage start-up with open collector type
 (Only available for 2515/3015/4010/4510/5010/6010-8P/5215/6015/4020/6020/6025-4P Series)